
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-0214 Name: CC- Claims

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/19/2010 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/2/2010 3/2/2010

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 8, 2010 and
February 22, 2010.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 030210-C-5sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council3/2/2010 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 8, 2010 and
February 22, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

[Timing Considerations]

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

LARRY G. HERRERA APPROVED:
CITY CLERK

PATRICK H. WEST
CITY MANAGER

Claimant Amount

Accent Cost Containment Solutions

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 10-0214, Version: 1

Subrogee for Adelaide Eriksen $ Unknown
Butcher, Natalie 7,49.00
Carlson, Laurie Unknown
Carlson, Laurie Unknown
Castillo, Ana Cristina 11,000,000.00
Elliott, Sonna 2,071.39
Esurance Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Subrogee for lain Sandifer 1,801.32
Janich, Angelina Unknown
Jarrett, Alastair 306.00
Kathain III, George 4,245.50
Mora, Oscar Nieto 9,200.00
Ocean House Homeowners Association, A condominium
Property 3,520.00
Seeger, Efrem 13,300.00
Sjelin, Gary W. 1,370.30
Sklarsh, Andrew 1,000.00
Southern California Edison Company 10,000.00
State Farm Insurance Companies
Subrogee for Matthew Opper 2,092.27
Thomas, Renee 4,811.59
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., LTD.
Subrogee for Glenn Fisher 2,350.40
Toy King, Inc. 5,000.00
Tuchek, Gregory 2,600.00
Williams, Kenneth Allen 1,521.33

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

